## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda February 10, 2022

## Remote and in Person - Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes –December 9, 2021 Special Meeting and January 20, 2022 Council Meeting Minutes
- 5. Public Comment on any item on the Agenda
- 6. Mayor Report
- 7. Committee Chair Reports
- 8. Chief of Police Report
- 9. CFO Report
- 10. City Clerk Report
- 11. City Attorney Report
- 12. Engineer Report
- 13. Motion to Approve: Klondike Derby EHC Lake March 4-6<sup>th</sup>, 2022 (Rescheduled from January 7-9, 2022 due to weather)
  - 50<sup>th</sup> Bike-A-Thon Bridge to the Beach 6/12/2022
  - 35th Annual The Ben to The Shore Bike Tour 7/24/2022
- 14. Resolution Person to Person Liquor License Transfer
  Joshi Liquor to Shore Beverage Inc. (1225 WHP) \*Roll Call
- 15. Resolution Amendment Extending the Term of Agreement between County of Atlantic and the City of Egg Harbor Regarding the Installation And Maintenance of Flashing Signal at the Egg Harbor City Fire Department (Project Delayed due to COVID) \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Authorizing Public Auction of Foreclosed Properties \*Roll Call
- 17. Resolution Authorizing the Institution of an In-Rem Tax Foreclosure \*Roll Call
- 18. Resolution Refund Overpayment of 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter Property Taxes \*Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Budget Appropriation Reserve Transfers \*Roll Call
- 20. Resolution Authorizing 2022 State Contract Purchasing \*Roll Call
- 21. Resolution Extend Families First Coronavirus Response Act \*Roll Call (through June 30, 2022)

- 22. Resolution Support Application for Sustainable Jersey Grant funded by Public Service Enterprise Group (PSEG)
- 23. Resolution Waive Zoning Application Fee for the Egg Harbor City Board of Education (Installing a fence at the EHC Community School)
  \*Roll Call
- 24. Resolution Adopt Atlantic county FEMA Hazard Mitigation Plan \*Roll Call
- 25. Resolution Participate in Hunterdon County Education Services Commission (ESC) Cooperative Purchasing \*Roll Call
- 26. Introduce Ordinance Ordinance #1-2022

An Ordinance by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of Egg Harbor Amending the City of Egg Harbor Code to Repeal Chapter 154; and Adopt a New Chapter 154 to Adopt Flood Hazard Maps; to Designate a Floodplain Administrator; and Providing for Severability and an Effective Date Advertise Notice of Introduction in the Hammonton Gazette on February 16, 2022 for a Public Hearing on February 24, 2022

- 27. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 28. Mayor and Council Comments
- 29. Public Comment
- 30. Adjourn